

בס"ד

UNIONOFORTHODOXJEWISHCONGREGATIONSOFAMERICA איחוד קהילות האורתודוקסים באמריקה FORTY RECTOR STREET / NEW YORK, NY 10006 / 212-613-8241 / KOSHERLETTER@OU.ORG / OUKOSHER.ORG

December 19, 2023

This is to certify that the following product(s) prepared by

ADM Lecithin, P.O. Box 1470, Decatur, IL 62525

at the following facilitie(s) are under the supervision of the Kashruth Division of the Orthodox Union and are kosher as indicated below.

ADM Lecithin- Decatur (Phospholipds Plant) (166), 3665 E. Division Street, Decatur, IL

Product Name	UKD-ID	Status	Certification Requirements
Brand: ADM			
• 700231 Beakin LV31	OUV4-GYUAPJH	Pareve	Certified when bulk shipped in OU approved carriers.
• Adlec	OUV4-TSWUBGO	Pareve	Certified when bulk shipped in OU approved carriers.
Beakin LV1 Chometz Free	OUV3-2F74B87	Pareve	① Symbol required.
• Beakin LV20	OUV3-531FB88	Pareve	① Symbol required.

Use of the OU trademark must comply with the terms set forth in a written agreement with the Orthodox Union. Any other use of the OU trademark is not authorized.

Merachu Skack

This certification is valid through 12/31/2024

Rabbi Menachem Genack, Rabbinic Administrator, CEO

Page 1 of 5



בס"ד

UNIONOFORTHODOXJEWISHCONGREGATIONS OF AMERICA איחוד קהילות האורתודוקסים באמריקה FORTY RECTOR STREET / NEW YORK, NY 10006 / 212-613-8241 / KOSHERLETTER@OU.ORG / OUKOSHER.ORG

December 19, 2023

ADM Lecithin (continued)

This is to certify that the following product(s) prepared by this company at the facilitie(s) listed above are under the supervision of the Kashruth Division of the Orthodox Union and are kosher as indicated below.

Product Name	UKD-ID	Status	Certification Requirements
Brand: ADM (continued)			
Beakin LV21	OUV3-134771C	Pareve	U Symbol required.
Chometz Free			
• Beakin LV3	OUV3-2DCFCB7	Pareve	U Symbol required.
• Beakin LV30	OUV3-508752E	Pareve	U Symbol required.
• Beakin LV31	OUV3-4752025	Pareve	U Symbol required.
Capsulec 51 DB	OUV3-BC3B1E6	Pareve	U Symbol required.
Capsulec 51 SB	OUV3-D0C5210	Pareve	U Symbol required.
Capsulec 51 UB	OUV3-4788675	Pareve	U Symbol required.
• Capsulec 62 SB	OUV3-A9707A7	Pareve	U Symbol required.
• Capsulec 62 UB	OUV3-41E03A3	Pareve	U Symbol required.
• Performix E	OUV3-27058B8	Pareve	U Symbol required.
• Performix HC	OUV3-C548B68	Pareve	U Symbol required.

Use of the OU trademark must comply with the terms set forth in a written agreement with the Orthodox Union. Any other use of the OU trademark is not authorized.

Merachu Skack

This certification is valid through 12/31/2024



בס"ד

UNIONOFORTHODOXJEWISHCONGREGATIONSOFAMERICA איחוד קהילות האורתודוקסים באמריקה FORTY RECTOR STREET / NEW YORK, NY 10006 / 212-613-8241 / KOSHERLETTER@OU.ORG / OUKOSHER.ORG

December 19, 2023

ADM Lecithin (continued)

This is to certify that the following product(s) prepared by this company at the facilitie(s) listed above are under the supervision of the Kashruth Division of the Orthodox Union and are kosher as indicated below.

Product Name	UKD-ID	Status	Certification Requirements
Brand: ADM (continued)			
• Stablec TS	OUV3-C56697A	Pareve	U Symbol required.
• Stablec UB	OUV3-6E384F9	Pareve	U Symbol required.
• Thermolec 200	OUV3-53FED1D	Pareve	U Symbol required.
• Thermolec 200	OUV4-523BB7C	Pareve	Certified when bulk shipped in OU approved carriers.
• Thermolec 57	OUV3-4DA1B3B	Pareve	U Symbol required.
• Thermolec 57	OUV4-9B59543	Pareve	Certified when bulk shipped in OU approved carriers.
• Thermolec WFC	OUV3-DD05619	Pareve	U Symbol required.
• Thermolec WFC	OUV4-00F03F4	Pareve	Certified when bulk shipped in OU approved carriers.

Use of the OU trademark must comply with the terms set forth in a written agreement with the Orthodox Union. Any other use of the OU trademark is not authorized.

Merachen Strack

This certification is valid through 12/31/2024



בס"ד

UNIONOFORTHODOXJEWISHCONGREGATIONSOFAMERICA איחוד קהילות האורתודוקסים באמריקה FORTY RECTOR STREET / NEW YORK, NY 10006 / 212-613-8241 / KOSHERLETTER@OU.ORG / OUKOSHER.ORG

December 19, 2023

ADM Lecithin (continued)

This is to certify that the following product(s) prepared by this company at the facilitie(s) listed above are under the supervision of the Kashruth Division of the Orthodox Union and are kosher as indicated below.

Product Name	UKD-ID	Status	Certification Requirements
Brand: ADM (continued)			
• Yelkin 1018	OUV3-BC53B8E	Pareve	U Symbol required.
• Yelkin 1500	OUV3-49359E1	Pareve	U Symbol required.
Yelkin 1500 Lecithin	OUV4-9945C74	Pareve	Certified when bulk shipped in OU approved carriers.
• Yelkin DS	OUV3-5624D37	Pareve	U Symbol required.
• Yelkin Gold	OUV3-CCEB288	Pareve	U Symbol required.
• Yelkin Gold	OUV4-1267704	Pareve	Certified when bulk shipped in OU approved carriers.
• Yelkin Gold-I	OUV4-INLXH6U	Pareve	Certified when bulk shipped in OU approved carriers.

Use of the OU trademark must comply with the terms set forth in a written agreement with the Orthodox Union. Any other use of the OU trademark is not authorized.

Merachu Skack

This certification is valid through 12/31/2024

Rabbi Menachem Genack, Rabbinic Administrator, CEO

Page 4 of 5



בס"ד

UNIONOFORTHODOXJEWISHCONGREGATIONSOFAMERICA איחוד קהילות האורתודוקסים באמריקה FORTY RECTOR STREET / NEW YORK, NY 10006 / 212-613-8241 / KOSHERLETTER@OU.ORG / OUKOSHER.ORG

December 19, 2023

ADM Lecithin (continued)

This is to certify that the following product(s) prepared by this company at the facilitie(s) listed above are under the supervision of the Kashruth Division of the Orthodox Union and are kosher as indicated below.

Product Name	UKD-ID	Status	Certification Requirements
Brand: ADM (continued)			
• Yelkin SS	OUV3-CA97964	Pareve	U Symbol required.
• Yelkin SS	OUV4-3B91B14	Pareve	Certified when bulk shipped in OU approved carriers.
• Yelkin SS-F	OUV4-52045F8	Pareve	Certified when bulk shipped in OU approved carriers.
• Yelkin T	OUV3-488F451	Pareve	U Symbol required.
• Yelkin TS	OUV3-4B25B6A	Pareve	U Symbol required.
• Yelkin TS	OUV4-588379A	Pareve	Certified when bulk shipped in OU approved carriers.
• Yelkin V	OUV3-9069AE2	Pareve	① Symbol required.

Use of the OU trademark must comply with the terms set forth in a written agreement with the Orthodox Union. Any other use of the OU trademark is not authorized.

Merachu Skack

This certification is valid through 12/31/2024

Rabbi Menachem Genack, Rabbinic Administrator, CEO